



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1562/2025**

RAMAN SOKHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar Pathak, S.P.C with
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra and Ms.
Akriti Pathak, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel with
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel,
Mr. Pranjal Tripathi and Mr. Chinmay
Anand, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
02.04.2026

%

List on 25.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 2, 2026/ss